OFFICE OF THE:



Phone: 2538-3683 (Direct)

2538-2664 / 0203

Fax : 2538-6442

E-mail: chmgram@yahoo.com

# **MADHYAMGRAM MUNICIPALITY**

P.O.: Madhyamgram
Dist.: North 24 Parganas, Kolkata - 700129

#### **TENDER NOTICE**

Sealed e- Quotations & Tender are invited from the bonafied and resourceful agencies by the Executive Officer, Board Of Administrator, Madhyamgram Municipality through the following eN.I.Q. bearing no. WBMAD/MM/NIQ-03e/2020-21e dt.24.11.2020 & N.I.T. bearing no. MM/Chair/ 1371 /2020-21, MM/Chair/ 1372 /2020-21, dt. 25.11.2020. Details of Tender will be available from the website <a href="https://wbtenders.gov.in">https://wbtenders.gov.in</a> & www.madhyamgrammunicipality.org & Office notice board. The municipal authority has every right to accept or reject any Quotation & tender without assigning any reason.

Executive Officer
Madhyamgram Municipality

Executive Officer Madhyamgram Municipality North 24 Parganas



Phone: 2538-3683 (Direct) 2538-2664 / 0203

Date: 25.11.2020

Fax : 2538-6442

E-mail: madhyamgrammunicipality@vsnl.net

## **MADHYAMGRAM MUNICIPA**

P.O.: Madhyamgram Dist.: North 24 Parganas, Kolkata - 700129

Ref. No.: MM/Chair/ 1371 /2020-21

Sealed tenders are invited from the bonafied and resourceful contractors for the under mentioned works. Tender purchaseing application will be deposited within stipulated time through their letter head pad with photo copies of relevant documents.

SI. No.	Name of the work	Estimated Amount	Earnest Money	Cost of Tender Paper	Time of Completion	Name of Fund
1	Construction of Concrete Road (part) from H/o, Biswanath Biswas to H/o, Kamal Nag via H/O. Srikrishna Pal at East Milanpally at Ward No. 9 Under Mdhyamgram Municipality.	200000	4000	200	15 days	BEUP

#### Terms and Condition:

- 1) Last date of tender purchasing application: 08.12.2020, up to 2 p.m. with relevant documents.
- 2) I.T, P.T, G.S.T Certificate and 40% credential will be used Civil works within Five years.
- 3) Date of tender paper issue on 09.12.2020 up to 2 p.m.
- 4) Date of dropping:
- 14.12.2020 (10 a.m. to 2 p.m.).
- 5) Date of Opening:
- 14.12.2020 at 2-30 p.m.
- Earnest money will be deposited by Bank draft in favour of "Madhyamgram Municipality". 6)
- Security will be 10% of the bill amount (8% will be deducted from bill and 2% earnest money will be converted to 7) security) and that will be refund after 1 (One) year from the date of completion.
- 8) Municipal Authority has every right to accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason.

Madhyamgram Municipality



Phone: 2538-3683 (Direct) 2538-2664 / 0203

Date: 25.11.2020

x : 2538-6442

E-mail: madhyamgrammunicipality@vsnl.net

## **MADHYAMGRAM MUNICIPALITY**

P.O.: Madhyamgram
Dist.: North 24 Parganas, Kolkata - 700129

Ref. No.: MM/Chair/ 1372 /2020-21

Sealed tenders are invited from the bonafied and resourceful contractors for the under mentioned works. Tender purchaseing application will be deposited within stipulated time through their letter head pad with photo copies of relevant documents.

SI. No.	Name of the work	Estimated Amount	Earnest Money	Cost of Tender Paper	Time of Completion	Name of Fund
1	Construction of C.C. Road starting from H/O. Jamser to H/O. Azgar(Municipality Border) via H/O. Morjina Bibi with guard wall beside H/O. Jamser in ward no. 25 under Madhyamgram Municipality.	497500	9950	500	30 days	HFA

### Terms and Condition:

- 1) Last date of tender purchasing application: 08.12.2020, up to 2 p.m. with relevant documents.
- 2) I.T, P.T, G.S.T Certificate and 40% credential will be used Civil works within Five years.
- 3) Date of tender paper issue on 09.12.2020 up to 2 p.m.
- **4)** Date of dropping:
- 14.12.2020 (10 a.m. to 2 p.m.).
- 5) Date of Opening:
- 14.12.2020 at 2-30 p.m.
- 6) Earnest money will be deposited by Bank draft in favour of "Madhyamgram Municipality".
- Security will be 10% of the bill amount (8% will be deducted from bill and 2% earnest money will be converted to security) and that will be refund after 1 (One) year from the date of completion.
- 8) Municipal Authority has every right to accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason.

Executive Officer
Madhyamgram Municipality

- 0,001	der Fee Details FT.		FINANCIAL INFO	COMPANY DETAILS	COMFANT DETAILS	COMBANY DETATIO	CERTIFICATES	CERTIFICATES	CERTIFICATES		S.No Category	Other Important Documents		The state of the s	2 ICICI NEFT/RTGS	1 ICICI BANK	Online Bankers S.No Bank Name	Payment Instruments		15 Multi Currency Allowed For Fee No	To Marie To Marie Online	Allowed	Technical Evaluation			ference Number		Basic Details	No company and con-	lenders	
		P/L AND BALANCE SHEET 2019-20	COMPANY DETAILS 2	T CATE	COMPANY DETAILS 1	rei illahent Account Number	Negistration Certificate	CERTIFICATES  GST Projection Control		Sub Category			2			Cover No	<u>Cover Detai</u>		Allow I Wo		To Malke O	ItemWise	No. of Covers		2020_MAD_306121_1	WBMAD/MM/NIQ-03e/2020-21	ZIPAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT III IBBAN I OCAL TOOTE TO			Tender Details	the states and states are a state of the states and states are a states and states are a state of the states are a states are a state of the state of the states are a state of the state o
	F/L AND BALANCE SHEET 2019-20	DA AND DETAILS 2	COMPANY DETAILS 2	BYLAW, MOA, TRADE LICENCE, COMPANY	PARTNERSHIP DEED, CO-OPERATTIVE SOCIETY	Permanent Account Number	GST Registration Contiferato	ALONG WITH ACKNOWLEDGEMENT, PAN, LATEST IT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT, PTAX,LABOUR LICENCE	VAT/SALES TAY DESCRIPTION	Sub Category Possesias:		.XIS	Finance		Fee/PreQual/Technical	Cover Document Type	Cover Details, No. Of Covers - 2		Allow I wo Stage Bidding	Allow T. No No	NO NO	ItemWise Technical Evaluation Allows		ontract Item Rate		WADHYAMGRAM				etails	The state of the s
								OUR	Format/File			ВОО	PRE-QUALIFICATION	OIN	Description													A Print	Date: 24-Nov-2020 06:41 PM	AND THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE P	

		Tender Documents NIT Document		BIG Submission Start Date	Clarification Start Date	Document Download / Sale Start Date	Publish Date	Critical Dates	Should Allow NDA Tender	Charles and Address	Pre Bid Meeting A	Location	Contract Type	Domain Tender Value in	Show Tender Value in Dublic	Monitor/Bornel	Pre Qualification Details	Work Description	Title	Work / Item(s)		Nicwed	Tender Fee Exemption	Fee Payable To
S.No Doc	S.No Do	1ts		irt Date	Date	ad / Sale S			Tender	udress		**************************************		85	ue in Dukli	ernal	Details	3					mption	
Document Type	Document Name Tendernotice_1.pdf					tart Date			No	NA	MUNICIPALITY	MADEVANCE	Tender	8.50 000		NA	Please refer	Inviting Quot	WBMAD/MM					Nil
Document Name	N. D		TO STOOM!	27-Nov-2020 11:00 AM	NA	27-Nov-2020 11:00 AM			Allow Preferential Bidder	Pre Bid Meeting Date	Pincode		Product Category	-		- TOTAL	Please refer Tender documents	ation for supply of Materials	WBMAD/MM/NIO-036/2020 23				Nil	
	Description NIQ-3		Bid Submission End Date	Clarification End Date	Document Down	Bid Opening Date		NO	2	NA	700129	120	Miscellaneous Services				and Utensils required for				EMD Payable To	EMD Fee Type		EMD Amount in
Description			ind Date	Date	Document Download / Sale End Date	e			, and a	Bid Opening Blace	Pre Bid Meeting Place	Period Of World	Sub category				the project of Shelter for Urban					fixed	10,000	
Document Size (in KB)	Document Size (in KB)	10, Dec 2020 12:00 HM	07-Dec-2020 12:00 pv	0/-Dec-2020 12:00 PM	07-Dec-2020 12:00 PM	00-0-5-2020		TOWICE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	MADHYAMGRAM MI INTOTAL	N.	15		NA			NOLY,	Homeless Index NIIIM			ayabic At	EMD Payable At	EMD Percentage	Exemption Allows	

ener Lo ngram_r n@yaho eniroj20 najdar55	Bid Opener Login Id    Bid Opener Login Id	Created Date	Designation	Created By	Tender Creator Details	Address	Tender Invi	Bid Openers List   S.No
ogin Idmunicipality@yahoo.co.in poc.com 2018@gmail.com 55@gmail.com  EXECUTIVE OFFICER. MADHYAMGR. MADHYAMGRAM MUNICIPALITY, KO  NIROJ MUKHERJEE EXECUTIVE OFFICER  EXECUTIVE OFFICER  24-Nov-2020 06:33 PM	yahoo.co.in om OFFICER. MADHYAMGRAM MUNICI SRAM MUNICIPALITY, KOLKATA-700 IERJEE				tor Details		ting Authority	Bid Opener I  madhyamgram  changram@yat  mukherjeeniroj gopalsamajdar
	Bid Opener Name  RABINDRA NATH MAJUMDER  RATHIN Ghosh  NIROJ MUKHERJEE  GOPAL SAMAJDAR  M MUNICIPALITY  KATA-700129	24-Nov-2020 06:33 PM	EXECUTIVE OFFICER	NIROJ MUKHERJEE		MADHYAMGRAM MUNICIPALITY, KOI		ogin Id municipality@yahoo.co.in wo.com 2018@gmail.com 55@gmail.com